CEDAR CITY RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CEDAR CITY COUNCIL PRESERVING THE CITY'S LEIGH HILL WATER TANK AS A MONUMENT TO THE REDMEN OF CEDAR CITY

WHEREAS, since the early 1940's Cedar High School has used the Redmen name as a symbol of pride to represent its school, community and Cedar City's Native American heritage; and

WHEREAS, as a means of inspiring community and school pride, Cedar City has allowed representatives from Cedar High School to paint its Leigh Hill water tank with the colors and symbol of the Cedar High Redmen; and

WHEREAS, the City's Leigh Hill water tank has borne the colors and Redmen symbol of Cedar High School since the early 1970's; and

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2019, the School Board of the Iron County School District voted to retire the Redmen symbol of Cedar High School; and

WHEREAS, as a way to preserve and highlight the City's historic school, community and Native American heritage, and in an effort to educate the public about city history, the City desires to preserve the Leigh Hill water tank as a monument to bear the colors and Redmen symbol of Cedar High School; and

WHEREAS, the City held a public meeting which was duly published and held before the Cedar City Council on the 5th day of June, 2019, and after receiving all public input, if any, and duly debating and considering the proposed resolution, the Cedar City Council finds that it is in the best interests of the health, safety, welfare, and economy of Cedar City to preserve the Leigh Hill water tank as a monument reserved to bear the colors and Redmen symbol of Cedar High School.

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the City Council of Cedar City, Iron County, State of Utah, that for the reasons specified therein, the City's Leigh Hill water tank located on top of Leigh Hill shall from this day forth be designated as a monument to bear the colors and Redmen symbol of Cedar High School.

Council Vote:

Ayes ____ Nays ____ Abstained _____

Dated this _____ day of June, 2019.

MAILE L. WILSON-EDWARDS MAYOR

[SEAL] ATTEST:

RENON SAVAGE RECORDER